- the "Iowa Liquor Control Act". The sentence shall further provide
- 19 that a true copy of the judgment sentencing the defendant shall be
- forthwith certified by the clerk of court to the Iowa Liquor Control 20
- Commission. The Liquor Control Commission shall not thereafter 21
- 22 issue to the defendant a liquor permit until such time as the court
- 23 or judge of the court having original jurisdiction of the defendant
- for good cause shown shall so certify to the Iowa Liquor Control 24

25 Commission."

Approved May 5, 1949.

CHAPTER 151

COMPENSATION OF COUNTY OFFICERS

H. F. 521

AN ACT to amend sections one (1) four (4) and seven (7) of chapter one hundred eighty-three (183), Laws of the Fifty-second General Assembly, relating to the compensation of members of the boards of supervisors and certain deputy auditors, treasurers, recorders, sheriffs and clerks.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section one (1) of chapter one hundred eighty-three (183), Laws of the Fifty-second General Assembly, is hereby amended by striking from line three (3) the word "seven" and by inserting in lieu thereof the word "eight", and by striking from line thirteen (13) the words and figures "thirty-five hundred* (\$3,500)"
- and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures "four thousand" (\$4,000)".
- SEC. 2. Section seven (7) of chapter one hundred eighty-three (183), Laws of the Fifty-second General Assembly, is hereby 2 3 amended as follows:
- 4 "1. By striking from subsection three (3) the words 'but not to exceed three thousand dollars'. 5
- 6 "2. By striking from subsection four (4) the words 'but not to exceed thirty-three hundred dollars'.
- "3. By striking from line four (4) of subsection five (5) the word 8 'four' and by inserting in lieu thereof the word 'six'."
- SEC. 3. Section four (4) of chapter one hundred eighty three (183), laws of the Fifty-second General Assembly, is hereby amended by adding at the end of subsection three (3) the following: "The chief deputy shall receive seventy-five per cent (75%) of the amount of the salary of the sheriff, but not to exceed thirty-six hundred dol-6 lars (\$3,600)."
- SEC. 4. Section four (4) of chapter one hundred eighty-three (183), laws of the Fifty-second General Assembly, is hereby amended by striking from line two (2) of subsection four (4) the following: "the chief deputy and for."

Approved May 2, 1949.

^{*}According to enrolled Act.